Nebraska State College System

Tuition and Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2023-24

Tuition Per Credit Hour

On-Campus and Centers
Undergraduate Resident

Graduate Resident

Undergraduate Nonresident

Graduate Nonresident

Graduate Non-resident (College Center)

Online Rate (1)
Undergraduate Online
Graduate Online
Special Graduate Online
CSC - ME in Curriculum & Instruction
CSC - MAE in Education (History/Science/Math)
PSC - MSE in Curriculum & Instruction
WSC - MSE in Curriculum & Instruction
WSC - MSE in Special Education

Dual Enrollment Program (1)

Professional Development (1)

On-Campus Fees Per Credit Hour

College Support Fee (2)

Health Fee

Student Activity Fee - (CSC and WSC Max 12 Credits)

Off-Campus Fees Per Credit Hour
Extended Campus Fee

Other Fees:
Orientation Fee
Orientation Fee for Each Additional Family Member Over Three
International Student Fee (One-Time)
Transcript Fee
Late Payment Fee (2% of outstanding balance up to $100)
Reinstatement Fee
Student Parking
Each Additional Auto or Motorcyle

CSC PSC
$192.00 §192.00
$240.00  $240.00
$192.00 §192.00
$480.00  $480.00
$309.00  $309.00
$392.00  §392.00
$370.00
$370.00

$370.00
$60.00 $60.00
$75.00 $75.00

CSC PSC

$65.70  $69.85
$6.45 $6.25
§7.00 $7.00

CSC PSC

$65.70

CSC PSC

$100.00 $125.00

$50.00

$125.00 $150.00

$5.00 $5.00

$100.00 $100.00

$100.00 $100.00
$20.00

WSC

$192.00
$240.00
$192.00
$480.00
$241.00

$309.00
$392.00

$370.00
$370.00

$60.00

$75.00

WSC
$60.80
$6.30
$6.25

WSC
$59.30

WSC
$95.00

$5.00
$100.00
$100.00



Employee Parking
Annual - Auto
Each Additional Auto or Motorcyle
Annual - Reserved Parking for Executive Administators
Annual Motorcycle
Spring/Summer Only
Summer Only

NOTES
(1) The rate is inclusive of all per credit hour fees.
(2) Includes Capital Improvement Fee of $12.00 per credit

$20.00
$20.00

$20.00

$25.00

$25.00

$50.00

$80.00
$20.00
$30.00
$20.00
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